The Company has provided non-GAAP adjusted income per basic and diluted share for the three and nine months ended November 3, 2007 and October 28, 2006 in this
release, in addition to providing financial results in accordance with GAAP. This information reflects, on a non-GAAP adjusted basis, the Company’s net income and income
per basic and diluted share after adjusting for the effects of the Company’s IPO. The As Adjusted net income per basic and diluted share reflects the following for all periods
presented: (i) weighted average effect of the IPO shares, (ii) elimination of preferred stock dividends, and (iii) conversion of the preferred shares as of the beginning of the
period. The Company believes the non-GAAP adjusted income per basic and diluted share provides useful information to investors by reflecting income per share on a more
representative basis with future operations. A reconciliation of this non-GAAP information to the Company’s actual results for the three and nine months ended November 3,
2007 and October 28, 2006 are as follows:

9

Exhibit 4

  (In thousands, except per share amounts)
  Three months ended
  November 3, 2007   October 28, 2006
  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Net income  $ 4,206  $ —  $ 4,206  $ 3,617  $ —  $ 3,617
Less preferred stock dividends   3,598   3,598   —   3,608   3,608   —
Net income available to common stockholders  $ 608  $ 3,598  $ 4,206  $ 9  $ 3,608  $ 3,617

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.06   $ 0.09  $ 0.00   $ 0.07
Diluted  $ 0.05   $ 0.08  $ 0.00   $ 0.07

Weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic   10,179   39,243   49,422   6,652   42,173   48,825
Diluted   12,476   39,243   51,719   8,354   42,173   50,527

  Nine months ended
  November 3, 2007   October 28, 2006
  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted  As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Net income  $ 11,731  $ —  $ 11,731  $ 12,881  $ —  $ 12,881
Less preferred stock dividends   11,219   11,219   —   10,579   10,579   —
Net income available to common stockholders  $ 512  $ 11,219  $ 11,731  $ 2,302  $ 10,579  $ 12,881

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.06   $ 0.24  $ 0.42   $ 0.27
Diluted  $ 0.05   $ 0.23  $ 0.26   $ 0.26

Weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic   8,252   40,764   49,016   5,422   41,893   47,315
Diluted   10,447   40,764   51,211   49,283   141   49,424

10

Store Expansion Plans

Fiscal 2007

  Total stores open   Number of stores   Total stores
  at beginning of   opened during   open at end of
Quarter  the quarter   the quarter   the quarter
1st Quarter (Actual)   196   7   203
2nd Quarter (Actual)   203   8   211
3rd Quarter (Actual)   211   26   237
4th Quarter (Projected)   237   12   249

Fiscal 2007

   Gross square feet
  Total gross square   for stores   Total gross square
  feet at beginning of   opened or expanded   feet at end of
Quarter  the quarter   during the quarter   the quarter
1st Quarter (Actual)   2,023,305   72,970   2,096,275
2nd Quarter (Actual)   2,096,275   87,320   2,183,595
3rd Quarter (Actual)   2,183,595   277,766   2,461,360
4th Quarter (Projected)   2,461,360   128,434   2,589,794

11